PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN - L74120UP2015PLC069675

REGD. OFFICE - P.O. HARGAON, DIST SITAPUR (U.P.), PIN – 261 121 $\,$

Phone No. (05862) 256220-221; Fax No.: (05862) 256 225

E-mail - palashsecurities@birlasugar.org; Website-www.birla-sugar.com

20th July, 2023

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: PALASHSECU

Symbol . I ALASIISECO

The Dy. General Manager

Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Ltd.

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai-400 001 Stock Code: 540648

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find copies of Newspaper advertisement published in Business Standard in English & Hindi (Lucknow Edition) regarding redemption of 13,00,000 8.5% Non-Convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares ('NCCRPS') of Rs. 10/- at par on 2 August 2023.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Palash Securities Limited

Vikram Kumar Mishra Company Secretary

FCS: 11269

Encl - as above

PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN – L74120UP2015PLC069675 Regd. Office - P.O. Hargaon, Dist Sitapur (U.P.), Pin – 261 121 Phone No. (05862) 256220-221; Fax No.: (05862) 256 225 E-mail – palashsecutities@birlasugar.org; Website-www.birla-supar.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company will carry out redemption of 13,00,000, 8.5% Non-Convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (NCCRPS') of Rs. 10/each, on 2 August 2023 at par. The Register of Members will remain closed from Tuesday, 25th July, 2023 to Monday, 31st July, 2023 (both days inclusive) for the aforesaid purpose and forthcoming AGM. The AGM Notice has already been forwarded to the shareholders individually.

For **Palash Securities Limited**Sd/-

Vikram Kumar Mishra
Place: Kolkata
Date: July 19, 2023

Vikram Kumar Mishra
Company Secretary
FCS:11269

पलाश सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड

CIN - L74120UP2015PLC069675 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : डाकघर-हरगाँव, जिला-सीतापुर (उ. प्र.), पिन-261 121 दुरभाष नं. (05862) 256220-221 फैक्स नं.: (05862) 256 225

ई-मेल-palashsecurities@birlasugar.org वेबसाइट-www.birla-sugar.com

सूचना

एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी 2 अगस्त, 2023 को सममूल्य पर रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के 13,00,000, 8.5% नॉन-कनवर्टिबल क्युमुलेटिव रिडीमेबल प्रीफेरेंस शेयरों ("एनसीसीआरपीएस") का रिडेम्पशन करने जा रही है। ऊपर उल्लेखित उद्देश्य तथा आगामी एजीएम के लिए सदस्यों के रजिस्टर मंगलवार, 25 जुलाई, 2023 से सोमवार, 31 जुलाई, 2023 तक (दोनों दिन सहित) बंद रहेंगे। एजीएम की सूचना शेयरधारकों को व्यक्तिगत रूप से पहले की अग्रेषित कर दी गई है।

कृते पलाश सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड

हस्ता/-विक्रम कुमार मिश्रा

कंपनी सचिव स्थानः कोलकाता तारीखः 19 जुलाई, 2023 एफसीएसः 11269